    8
  10
  28
  53
Tproc.
°C
 20
 40

Enclosure class  IP66
Housing with PLUG connector, housing
type codes H and T
Housing: AISI316, Seals: Viton® and
NBR
TEST jacks: MS358Sn/PVDF, protected
with silicone rubber shield.
PLUG connector: PA6-GF30 jacket,
Silicone rubber seal, AISI316 retaining
screw.
Housing with junction box/terminal
strip, housing type codes M and N
Housing: AISI303/316, Seals: Nitrile and
Viton®; Nameplates: Polyester
Connection hose between sensing
element and housing :
Codes  L and K :
PTFE hose with AISI316  braiding.
Satron Instruments  Inc., P.O.Box 22, FIN-33901 Tampere, Finland
Tel. +358 207 464 800, Telefax +358 207 464 801, www.satron.com
±[0.01+0.012 x                                    ]% of
calibrated span
    max.span
calibrated span( )
1,5
 7,5
40,0
100,0
10 12 15 20 25 30 35
0
250
500
750
1000
1400
Supply voltage /V
Load / Ω
40
1250
Operating
region
Min. load using HART® - communication  250 Ω
R max = Supply voltage - 12 V
I max
I max = 20.5 mA using HART®-communication
I max = 23 mA (when the alarm current 22,5 mA is on)
Calibration
For customer-specified range with
minimum damping. (If range is not
specified, transmitter is calibrated for
maximum range.)
BPV710
November 10, 2004SATRON VT pressure transmitter
Electrical connections
Housing with PLUG connector,
 H and T:
PLUG connector, connector type DIN
43650 model AF;  Pg9 gland for cable;
wire gross-section 0.5 to 1.5 mm2.
Housing with junction box/terminal strip,
M and N:
M20x1.5, 1/2-NPT inlet; screw terminals
for 0.5 to 2.5 mm2 wires